

! ATTENTION !

Customer must:

- I. Store the Product in a dry location until ready for installation.
- II. Follow installation instructions.
- III. Hand and Eye protection must be worn during installation
- IV. Have the Product inspected at least once a year to ensure all end-user / contractor installed components remain properly fastened as the unit is used.
- V. Replace integral protective covers on all user connections (top of unit) when not in use.
- VI. Cap all unused "whips" (bottom of unit) using integral covers.

2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

I. <u>Product Warranty</u>. DCO Media Solutions warrants that each Product sold will conform to its Specifications for the Warranty Period (the "Product Warranty"). ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED. All Product Warranty claims must be filed in writing with DCO Media Solutions within the applicable Warranty Period. The Warranty Period begins on the date of shipment of the Product by DCO Media Solutions and expires two (2) years from the date of shipment.

DCO Media Solutions, LLC

II. <u>Conditions</u>. DCO Media Solutions Product Warranty is

subject to the following conditions: the Product must be installed, used, handled, maintained, stored and shipped (as applicable) in accordance with the installation and care instructions and all applicable laws and regulations.

- III. <u>Exclusions</u>. The Product Warranty will not apply and DCO Media Solutions will have no liability in the event of:
 - (i) any failure by Customer to comply with the conditions stated above;
 - (ii) any contamination of, or damage to the Product after delivery of the Product by DCO Media Solutions;
 - (iii) any modification, repair or enhancement of the Product by Customer or any third party without DCO Media Solutions' prior written consent; or
 - (iv) any failure by Customer to pay for the Product in full.
- IV. <u>Remedy</u>. In the event of a valid and timely claim for breach of Product Warranty, DCO Media Solutions' sole obligation and Customer's sole and exclusive remedy will be for DCO Media Solutions, at its option, to: (i) repair, rework or replace the Product or part thereof, at no charge to Customer; or (ii) credit to Customer all monies paid to DCO Media Solutions for such Product.
- V. Making a warranty claim. Your Product was automatically registered.

DCO Media Solutions, LLC

Contact DCO Media Solutions at **info@dco-solutions.com** and provide the product serial number and date of manufacture if you wish to make a warranty claim. Customer is responsible for charges for shipping unit to DCO Media Solutions.

VI. <u>Disclaimer</u>. IN NO EVENT SHALL DCO MEDIA SOLUTIONS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES arising from any breach of warranty or otherwise in connection with the Product.

23M0204